



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10049/2024 & CM APPL. 41064/2024**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harsh Rajput and Mr.Mahipal
Rajput Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, SC for DJB with
Ms.Malvi Balyan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice. She is directed to take instructions and to file the affidavit before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 06.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2024/MJ