



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10049/2024 & CM APPL. 41064/2024**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahipal Singh Rajput, Mr. Harsh Rajput, Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Lakshay Chhabra, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

List on 05.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 4, 2025

S.Sharma