



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10049/2024 & CM APPLs. 41064/2024, 12942/2025**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahipal Rajput and Mr. Harsh
Rajput, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani, Ms. Rhea B. and Ms. Ashima Chopra,
Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Engineer of R-1 through
VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

1. At request of Ms. Kaul, list on 19.03.2025.
2. Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Engineer from Respondent No. 1/DJB shall remain present virtually to assist the Court.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2025

S.Sharma