



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10049/2024, CM APPL. 41064/2024, CM APPL. 12942/2025 & CM APPL. 71596/2025

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahipal Singh Rajput and Mr. Yogendra Tripathi, Advocates
(through VC)

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 16th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-